been prepared on the basis that the amount of net debt and ratio of fixed to floating interest rates of debts.

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes in interest rate. The entity's

exposure to the risk of changes in interest rates relates primarily to the entitiy's operating activities (when receivables or payables are subject

to different interest rates) and the entity's receivables or payables.

The Company is affected by the price volatility of certain commodities/real estates. Its operating activities require the ongoing development

of real estate. The Company's Management has developed and enacted a risk management strategy regarding commodity/real estate price

risk and its mitigation. The Company is subject to the price risk variables, which are expected to vary in line with the prevailing market

conditions.

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rate, with all other variables held constant. The

impact on entitiy's profit before tax is due to change in the fair value of financial assets and liabilities.

39. Financial risk management objectives and policies (Contd.)

 (H in Lakhs)

Particulars As at March 31, 2018 As at March 31, 2017

Interest Sensitivity*

Interest Rates increase by 100 basis points  1,872  1,494

Interest Rates decrease by 100 basis points (1,872) (1,494)

*Holding all other variables constant

b. Price Risk
The Company’s exposure to price risk arises from investments held and classified as FVTPL or FVOCI. To manage the price risk arising from

investments, the Company diversifies its portfolio of assets.

Sensitivity Analysis

Particulars As at March 31, 2018 As at March 31, 2017

Price Sensitivity*  -   -

Price increase by 5%- FVOCI  -   -

Price decrease by 5%- FVOCI  -   -

Price increase by 5%- FVTPL  -   -

Price decrease by 5%- FVTPL

*Holding all other variables constant

80 l EMAMI INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Notes to Financial Statements
40. 	Related Party Transactions

1. List of Related Parties as required by IND AS-24, “Related Party Disclosures”, are given below:

A.  	 Related Party where Control Exists
	 i.  	 Subsidiaries:
		  1. 	 Sneha Ashiana Private Limited 3. 	 Delta PV Private Limited
		  2. 	 New Age Realty Private Limited
	 ii.  	 Associates :

[…]

been prepared on the basis that the amount of net debt and ratio of fixed to floating interest rates of debts.

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes in interest rate. The entity’s

exprosure to the risk of changes in interest rates relates primarily to the entitiy’s operating activites (when receivables or payables are subject

to different interest rates) and the entity’s receivables or payables.

The Company is affected by the price volatility of certain commodities/real estates. Its operating activities require the ongoing development

of real estate. The Company’s Management has developed and enacted a risk management strategy regarding commodity/real estate price

risk and its mitigation. The Company is subject to the price risk variables, which are expected to vary in line with the prevailing market

conditions.

Interest rate sensitivity
The Following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rate, with all other variables held constant. The

impact on entitiy’s profit before tax is due to change in the fair value of financial assets and liabilities.

 (H in Lakhs)

Particulars As at March 31, 2018 As at March 31, 2017

Interest Sensitivity*

Interest Rates increase by 100 basis points  1,902.02  1,614.10

Interest Rates decrease by 100 basis points  (1,902.02)  (1,614.10)

*Holding all other variables constant

39. Financial risk management objectives and policies (Contd.)

b. Price Risk
The Company’s exposure to price risk arises from investments held and classified as FVTPL or FVOCI. To manage the price risk arising from

investments, the Company diversifies its portfolio of assets.

Sensitivity Analysis

Particulars As at March 31, 2018 As at March 31, 2017

Price Sensitivity*  -   -

Price increase by 5%- FVOCI  -   -

Price decrease by 5%- FVOCI  -   -

Price increase by 5%- FVTPL  -   -

Price decrease by 5%- FVTPL